25,000 by Bank Draft 
favouring ‘The Assistant General Manager (ADMIN.), STATE BANK OF INDIA, LHO, 
KOLKATA ’.  Proof of deposit draft should be kept with the document. Those 

Tenderers whose fixed deposit are with us as security deposit need not deposit 
EMD of Rs. 25000 (Rupees twenty five thousand only). 

This amount will be returned interest free, to the unsuccessful Tenderers after fifteen 
(15) days from the closing date of the Tender. The EMD is payable by all categories of 
Tenderers and no exemption from earnest money deposit is permissible.